| (R-97-1233)
RESOLUTION NUMBERR.  <88762
ADOPTED ON  WJUN 09 1997

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that it is hereby
certified that Mitigated Negatiye Declaration LDR No. 96-0115, on file in the Office of
the City Clerk, has been completed in compliance With the California Environmental
Quality Act of 1970, as amended, and the State guidelines thelreto (California Code of
Regulations section 15000 et seq.), fhat the Déclaration reflects the independent
judgement of the City of San Diego as Lead Agency, and that the information contained
in said report, together with any comments received during the public review process,
has been reviewed and considered by this Council in connection with IMPROVEMENT-
OF EL CAPITAN BOAT FACILITIES.

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council finds that the project revisidns
now mitigate potentially significant effects on the environment previously identified in
the Initial Study and therefqre, that said Mitigated Negative Declaration, aA cop_y Qf which
is on file in the office of thé _Cify Clerk and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby
| approved. |

BEIT FURT_HER RESOLVED, that pursuant to California Public Resources
Code section v21081.6, the Council hereby adopts the Mitigation Mohitoring and

Reporting Program, or alterations to implement the changes to the project as required

- PAGE 1 OF 2-



by this body in order to mitigate or avoid significant effects on the environment, a copy -

of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

APPROVED: Casey Gwinn, City Attorney

Jadqudline’ Mittelstadt
Jeputy City Attorney
05/23/97 _
Or. Dept.: Contract Services/mah
Bid No.: K97214C
A.C. No.: 9700939
R-97-1233

-PAGE 2 OF 2 - _
| K . RB8762



s -;wv;v -

The City of San Dlego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

Fsy ;'v

' qu [

9700939
ORIGINATING

DEPT. NO.: 760
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for -the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is antncnpated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted

Amount 344,402.00 Fund 41500

Purpose To authorize the transfer from Mission Valley Aquiculture Facility Demoilition to El

Capitan Reservow Boating Facilities- Ph. Il.

Date March 26, 1997
AUDITO COMPTR LER S DEPART‘V[ENT
. ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. CY JOB OPERATION BENF/
. LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT
1 0 (41500 | 760 4278 183490 : $344,402.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $344,402.00

FUND OVERRIDE [

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $

Vendor
Purpose
Date ' By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY JOB . OPERATION BENF/ .
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT
AC-361 (REV 2-92) Z 9 FUND OVERRIDE . []
e Aud, 288761 JUN 09 1997 AC 9700939

w/ﬁf}??%/

f. 288762



